

# Sweet Nothings™

Reduced Fat, Reduced Calorie

**Sweet Nothings** is a line of reduced fat, reduced calorie candies that are simply amazing. These candies are made from chocolate that is crafted with a new revolutionary fat replacer called Epogee, allowing the chocolate to be significantly reduced in total fat, saturated fat, and calories. Visit [epogee.net](http://epogee.net) to learn more. So go ahead, Indulge without the guilt!



Chocolate calories reduced by  
**36%-37%**

Chocolate saturated fat reduced by  
**63%-66%**

Chocolate fat reduced by  
**60%-63%**

- Six Great Flavors!
- Caramel Pecan Clusters
- Caramel Crispy
- Peanut Cluster
- Chocolate Covered Caramels
- Cookies n Cream
- Coconut Almond

Nutrition Facts	
7 servings per container	
Serving size (12g)	
Amount per serving	<b>30</b>
<b>Calories</b>	
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1g	1%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 45mg	2%
Total Carbohydrate 8g	3%
Dietary Fiber 5g	18%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 2g Added Sugars	4%
<b>Protein 1g</b>	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 21mg	2%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 10mg	0%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Sweet Nothings Caramel Pecan Clusters

**NUTRITIONAL FACTS** Serving Size: 1 Piece (12g), Servings Per Package: 7

**Amount Per Serving:** Calories 30, Total Fat 2g (3%DV\*), Sat. Fat 1g (5%DV\*), Trans Fat 0g (0%DV\*), Cholesterol 0mg (0%DV\*), Sodium 45mg (2%DV\*), Total Carbohydrate 8g (3%DV\*), Fiber 5g (18%DV\*), Sugars 2g, Protein 1g, Vitamin D (0%DV\*), Calcium (2%DV\*), Iron (0%DV\*), Potassium (0% DV\*).

\*Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

**Ingredients:** Caramel Layer (Prebiotic Soluble Fiber, Polydextrose, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel, Palm Oil, Water, Glycerine, Milk Protein Concentrate, Nonfat Dry Milk, Salted Butter (Cream, Salt), Contains Less Than 2% of Each of the Following: Soy Lecithin, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Sucralose, Vanillin) **Chocolate Coating** (Sugar, Esterified Propoxylated Glycerol, RSPO Palm Kernel Oil, Whole Milk Powder, Reduced Mineral Whey Powder, Cocoa processed with alkali, Cocoa Powder, Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), Salt and Vanillin), **Pecans**.

**Allergy Alert:** contains tree nuts, milk and soy. Manufactured on equipment that also produces products containing peanuts.

**INDIVIDUAL UPC: 857970007085**

**CASE UPC: 10857970007082 - CASE DIMENSIONS: 17.25" x 10.12" x 5.12"**

## Sweet Nothings Caramel Crispy

**NUTRITIONAL FACTS** Serving Size: 1 Piece (12g), Servings Per Package: 7

**Amount Per Serving:** Calories 30, Total Fat 1g (1%DV\*), Sat. Fat 1g (5%DV\*), Trans Fat 0g (0%DV\*), Cholesterol 0mg (0%DV\*), Sodium 45mg (2%DV\*), Total Carbohydrate 8g (3%DV\*), Fiber 5g (18%DV\*), Sugars 2g, Protein 1g, Vitamin D (0%DV\*), Calcium (2%DV\*), Iron (0%DV\*), Potassium (0% DV\*).

\*Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

**Ingredients:** Caramel Layer (Prebiotic Soluble Fiber, Polydextrose, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel, Palm Oil), Water, Glycerine, Milk Protein Concentrate, Nonfat Dry Milk, Salted Butter (Cream, Salt), Contains Less Than 2% of Each of the Following: Soy Lecithin, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Sucralose, Vanillin) **Chocolate Coating** (Sugar, Esterified Propoxylated Glycerol, RSPO Palm Kernel Oil, Whole Milk Powder, Reduced Mineral Whey Powder, Cocoa processed with alkali, Cocoa Powder, Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), Salt, and Vanillin) **Soy Nuggets** (Soy Protein Isolate, Rice Flour, Malt, Salt). **Allergy Alert:** Contains Milk and Soy. Produced in a facility that also processes peanuts and tree nuts.

**INDIVIDUAL UPC: 857970007092**

**CASE UPC: 10857970007099 - CASE DIMENSIONS: 17.25" x 10.12" x 5.12"**

## Sweet Nothings Chocolate Covered Caramels

**NUTRITIONAL FACTS** Serving Size: 1 Piece (12g), Servings Per Package: 7

**Amount Per Serving:** Calories 30, Total Fat 1g (1%DV\*), Sat. Fat 1g (5%DV\*), Trans Fat 0g (0%DV\*), Cholesterol 0mg (0%DV\*), Sodium 50mg (2%DV\*), Total Carbohydrate 9g (3%DV\*), Fiber 6g (21%DV\*), Sugars 2g, Protein 1g, Vitamin D (0%DV\*), Calcium (1%DV\*), Iron (0%DV\*), Potassium (0% DV\*).

\*Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

**Ingredients:** Caramel Layer (Polydextrose, Fractionated Palm Kernel Oil, Milk Protein Concentrate, Maltodextrin, Cream, Glycerine, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Erythritol, Maltitol Syrup, Sodium Caseinate, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin, Sucralose) **Chocolate Coating** (Sugar, Esterified Propoxylated Glycerol, RSPO Palm Kernel Oil, Whole Milk Powder, Reduced Mineral Whey Powder, Cocoa processed with alkali, Cocoa Powder, Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), Salt, and Vanillin).

**Allergy Alert:** Contains Milk and Soy. Produced in a facility that also processes peanuts and tree nuts.

**INDIVIDUAL UPC: 857970007108**

**CASE UPC: 10857970007105 - CASE DIMENSIONS: 17.25" x 10.12" x 5.12"**

## Sweet Nothings Peanut Clusters

**NUTRITIONAL FACTS** Serving Size: 1 Piece (12g), Servings Per Package: 7

**Amount Per Serving:** Calories 30, Total Fat 2g (3%DV\*), Sat. Fat 1g (5%DV\*), Trans Fat 0g (0%DV\*), Cholesterol 0mg (0%DV\*), Sodium 45mg (2%DV\*), Total Carbohydrate 8g (3%DV\*), Fiber 5g (18%DV\*), Sugars 2g, Protein 1g, Vitamin D (0%DV\*), Calcium (2%DV\*), Iron (0%DV\*), Potassium (0% DV\*).

\*Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

**Ingredients:** Caramel Layer (Prebiotic Soluble Fiber, Palm Kernel Oil, Water, Glycerine, Nonfat Dry Milk. Contains Less Than 2% of Each of the Following: Color (Titanium Dioxide), Sodium Citrate, Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Sucralose) **Chocolate Coating** (Sugar, Esterified Propoxylated Glycerol, RSPO Palm Kernel Oil, Whole Milk Powder, Reduced Mineral Whey Powder, Cocoa processed with alkali, Cocoa Powder, Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), Salt, and Vanillin) **Peanuts**.

**Allergy Alert:** Contains Milk, Peanuts and Soy. Produced in a facility that also processes tree nuts.

**INDIVIDUAL UPC: 857970007115**

**CASE UPC: 10857970007112 - CASE DIMENSIONS: 17.25" x 10.12" x 5.12"**

## Sweet Nothings Cookies n Cream

**NUTRITIONAL FACTS** Serving Size: 1 Piece (12g), Servings Per Package: 7

**Amount Per Serving:** Calories 30, Total Fat 1g (1%DV\*), Sat. Fat 1g (5%DV\*), Trans Fat 0g (0%DV\*), Cholesterol 0mg (0%DV\*), Sodium 45mg (2%DV\*), Total Carbohydrate 8g (3%DV\*), Fiber 5g (18%DV\*), Sugars 2g, Protein 1g, Vitamin D (0%DV\*), Calcium (2%DV\*), Iron (0%DV\*), Potassium (0% DV\*).

\*Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

**Ingredients:** Caramel Layer (Prebiotic Soluble Fiber, Palm Kernel Oil, Water, Glycerine, Nonfat Dry Milk, Contains Less Than 2% of Each of the Following: Color (Titanium Dioxide), Sodium Citrate, Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Sucralose) **Chocolate Coating** (Sugar, Esterified Propoxylated Glycerol, RSPO Palm Kernel Oil, Whole Milk Powder, Reduced Mineral Whey Powder, Cocoa processed with alkali, Cocoa Powder, Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), Salt, and Vanillin) **Soy Nuggets** (Soy Protein Isolate, Cocoa processed with alkali, Tapioca Starch). **Allergy Alert:** Contains Milk and Soy. Produced in a facility that also processes peanuts and tree nuts.

**INDIVIDUAL UPC: 857970007122**

**CASE UPC: 10857970007129 - CASE DIMENSIONS: 17.25" x 10.12" x 5.12"**

## Sweet Nothings Coconut Almond

**NUTRITIONAL FACTS** Serving Size: 1 Piece (12g), Servings Per Package: 7

**Amount Per Serving:** Calories 35, Total Fat 2g (3%DV\*), Sat. Fat 1g (5%DV\*), Trans Fat 0g (0%DV\*), Cholesterol 0mg (0%DV\*), Sodium 30mg (1%DV\*), Total Carbohydrate 8g (3%DV\*), Fiber 5g (18%DV\*), Sugars 2g, Protein 1g, Vitamin D (0%DV\*), Calcium (1%DV\*), Iron (0%DV\*), Potassium (0% DV\*).

\*Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

**Ingredients:** Coconut Layer (Prebiotic Soluble Fiber, Dessicated Coconut, Corn Fiber, Coconut Oil, Erythritol) **Chocolate Coating** (Sugar, Esterified Propoxylated Glycerol, RSPO Palm Kernel Oil, Whole Milk Powder, Reduced Mineral Whey Powder, Cocoa processed with alkali, Cocoa Powder, Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), Salt, and Vanillin) **Almonds**.

**Allergy Alert:** Contains Milk, Tree Nuts and Soy. Produced in a facility that also processes peanuts.

**INDIVIDUAL UPC: 857970007139**

**CASE UPC: 10857970007136 - CASE DIMENSIONS: 17.25" x 10.12" x 5.12"**